

Date: 2023/06/15

Designated Agent Letter - 47 CFR, Section 2.911(d)(7)

US Designated Agent

Company Name: GN Hearing Care Corporation

Contact Name: Thomas Brockway

Street Address: 8001E Bloomington Freeway

Bloomington MN 55420

United States

Telephone No: +1 9527698048

Email: tbrockway@gnresound.com

Applicant

Company name: GN Hearing A/S FCC FRN: 0019433481

Contact Name: Nichlas Brown Holm

Address: Lautrupbjerg 7, 2750 Ballerup, Denmark

Telephone No: +45 23421388

Email: nbholm@gnresound.dk

GN Hearing A/S, hereby appoint GN Hearing Care Corporation as our Designated US Agent in all matters relating to FCC's Equipment Authorization Program.

GN Hearing Care Corporation, hereby accept to act as Designated US Agent and accept the obligations relating to service of process in all matters relating to FCC's Equipment Authorization Program.

The agreement is valid for below listed equipment for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Product: Hearing aid Type designation: DURR1 X26DURR1

Sincerely,

Applicant

— DocuSigned by: Niculas Bronn Holm

---6BC30EF22A234DA..

Nichlas Brown Holm

Regulatory Certification Manager

Regulatory Certification

GN Hearing A/S Lautrupbjerg 7

2750 Ballerup, Denmark

Telephone: +45 23421388

e-mail: nbholm@gnresound.com

Designated Agent

DocuSigned by:
Thomas Brockway
DAB3AD1A8251460...

Thomas Brockway Senior QA Engineer Bloomington Quality

8001E Bloomington Freeway Bloomington MN 55420

United States

Telephone: +1 9527698048

e-mail: tbrockway@gnresound.com